Government of Nepal Ministry of Finance Financial Comptroller General Office, Anamnagar Kathmandu

Notice of Selection Contract No.: FCGO/CS/01/2077/078 Date of Publication: 2077/06/30

As per Public Procurement Act, 2063, Section 27, this is to notify to all the concerned that the candidates who applied for the post of **IT Officer for Provincial Support Center** have been selected on the basis of the criteria approved by FCGO. The name and address of the selected candidates are as follows:

Provincial Support Center, Kathmandu		
1	Prakash Karki	Chautara -5, Sindhupalchok
2	Sanjiv Shrestha	Panchkhal -6, Kavre
Provincial Support Center, Surkhet		
1	Dristi Kandel	Panchapuri -9 Surkhet
Provincial Support Center, Janakpur		
1	Manish Kumar Karna	Lahan -4, Siraha
Provincial Support Center, Dhangadhi		
1	Naveen Chauhan,	Thalara -3, Bajhang
Provincial Support Center, Pokhara		
1	Indrajit Koirala	Pokhara -5, Kaski
Provincial Support Center, Rupandehi		
1	Narayan Sharma	Kanchal , Rupandehi

Procurement Unit